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BILL ACTION - HQUSE PUBLIC HEAITH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE -

BILL BILL

NUMBER TITLE

SB 14 Definition of charitable health care
provider expanded.

SB 17 Advanced registered nurse practitioner
scholarship program.

SB 19 Provider referral unprofessional conduct
without prior notification.

SB 83 Examinations for embalmers license

SB 84 Civil penalties for violation of
pharmacy act.

Note: Sue, this may be amended intc SB 402, so re-check before
turning in a final bill report.

SB 118 Establishing a health care database.

SB 119 Pilot project for providing medicaid
services in certain areas of the state
through a system of managed care.

SB 120 Scocial workers; authorized to diagnese
mental disorders.

SB 176 Smoking in medical care facilities
prohibited.

Note: 3/30/93 w/drawn from calendar-w/remain in Committee,

SB 199 Immunization of school children.

SB 248 Examination for marriage/family
therapists and psychologists.

SB 249 Unlicensed employees of adult care
homes providing services to mentally
retarded exempted from certain
requirements.

SB 312 Uniform controlled substance act.

HEARING

DATE

3/8/93

3/10//93

3/17/93

3/11/93

3/22/93

3/15/93

3/16/93

3/10/93

3/9/93

3/16/93

3/9/93

None

3/11/93

ACTION
DATE

3/11/93
p/amended

3/11/93
passed

3/17/93
p/amended

3/11/93
passed

3/22/93
n/amended

3/22/93
p/amended

3/22/93
p/amended

(remains in

Subcommittee)

3/15/93
p/amended

3/16/93
passed

3/9/93
passed

None

3/11/93
passed



SB

SB

SB

SCR

313

397

402

410

1606

Compensation for seller authorized
from trust fund for prearranged
agreements. 3/17/93

Hospice licensure act. None

Definition of ambulatory surgical
center. 3/23/93

Creating a medicaid drug utilization
review board. 3/31/93

Note: Sue/ this may be amended into SB 402, so re/check before

turning in a final bill report.

Encouraging full funding and utilization
of various state programs to encourage
physicians to practice in nonurban areas.
3/8/93

3/23/93
passed

None

3/23/93
p/amended

None

3/23/93
passed.



BILL ACTION - HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE - 1993

BILL BILL

NUMBER TITLE

HB 2071 Licensed practical nurses administration of
intravenous fluid therapy.

HB 2072  Licensure of nurses.

HB 2073 Licensure of nurses/mental health technicians.

HB 2108 Labeling requirements for bedding.

HB 2110 Licensing adult care home administrators.

HB 2113  Physical therapy treatment.

HB 2118  Food service lodging establishments.

HB 2119  Abuse, neglect and exploitation of the elderly
in state hospitals.

HB 2136  Smocking in public places.

HB 2141 Reguirements for drinking water treatment
units.

HB 2159 Dentistry; sterilization of instruments.

HB 2196  Regulation of psychologists.

HB 2203  Birth certificates for children born and
adopted in a foreign country.

HB 2207 Licensing and regulation of tatoo artists.

HB 2218 Continuing education opportunities for dentists.

HB 2223  Smcking in state capitol and state owned buildings.

HB 2224  Tax on manufacture of tobacco to fund programs

HEARING
DATE

None

1/26/93

1/28/93

2/3/93

2/4/93

2/15793

2/4/93

None

2/10/93

2/8/93

2/18/93

ACTION
DATE

None
2/11/93

p/amended

2/18/93
p/amended

2/3/93
p/amended

2/9/93
p/amended

None

2/24/93
p/amended

None

2/18/93
p/amended

2/24/93
Killed

2/24/93
p/amended

(3/4/93 referred back to Committee)

for prevention and treatment of tobacco-related
diseases.

2/22/93

2/23/93

None

2/25/93

2/10/93
2/23/93

Referred to Taxation

2/25/93
Killed

None

None

None

None



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2225

2245

2278

2279

2285

2324

2343

2364

2372

2373

2380

2406

2407

2422

2437

2438

Grounds for disciplinary action by Kansas dental
board specified and authority for delegation of
certain dental acts granted.

Requiring cosmetologists to complete
continuing education courses.

Limiting persons who may perform certain
treatment procedures.
(Physical Therapists)

Direct remittance plan for providers of shelter
for public assistance recipients.

Developmental disabilities reform act.

Long-term health care.

Exemptions from social worker requirements.

Smoeking in homes for children prohibited while
children being cared for are in the home.

Hospital cooperation act.

Secretary of health and environment authorized
to collect health care data.

Medical care facilities to comply with provisions
of anatomical gifts.

Patient referral by medical care facility.

Health facility and equipment permits.

Educational program and tests for detection of
certain diseases in early infancy.

Persons authorized to certify to the facts of birth.

Barber instructor’s continuing education
and disciplinary procedures.

Funding programs for rehabilitation of mentally
retarded and developmentally disabled persons.

State board of healing arts regulatory
authority.

None

None

2/16/93

None

None

None

Referred to Appropriations

None

None

Referred to Appropriations

2/22/93

None

None

None

2/25/93

None

None

None

2/23/93

None

2/25/93
Killed

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

2/23/93
Killed

None

Referred to Appropriations

2/17/93

None



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2439

2440

2441

2449

2463

2464

2526

2546

Licensing audiologists and speech pathologists.

Payment of claims of medical vendors under
Medicaid.

Juvenile offenders code, authorized disposition.

Licensed child placement agencies.

Accessible parking providing a penalty for
failure to mark properly.

Restrictions on medical bed facilities in
nursing homes.

Restrictions on medical bed facilities in
nursing homes.

Health assessment of school pupils

None None

None None

Referred to Judiciary

None None

Referred to Transportation

None None
None None
4/1/93 4/1/93

Passed



REPORT ON FINAL ACTION ON
COMMITTEE BILLS.

HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE
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1993 LEGISLATIVE SESSION



HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE

1993 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

House Bills Considered

Senate Bills Considered

Bills killed in House

Bills Killed in Senate

Killed in PH&W Committee

House Bills to remain in PH&W Committee
Senate Bills to remain in House PH&W Committee
Adopted by both Houses

Signed by the Governor

Vetoed by the Governor

43

18

00

01

04

25

05

18

18

00



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2071

2072

2073

2108

2110

2113

2118

2119

2136

2141

2159

2196

2203

2207

2218

2223

2224

Licensed practical nurses administration of

intravenous fluid therapy.

Licensure of nurses.

Licensure of nurses/mental health
technicians.

Labeling requirements for bedding.

Licensing adult care home
administrators.

Physical therapy treatment

Food service lodging establishments.
Abuse, neglect and exploitation of the
elderly in state hospitals.

Smoking in public places.

Requirements for drinking water
treatment units.

Dentistry; sterilization of instruments.
Regulation of psychologists.

Birth certificates for children born and
adopted in a foreign country.

Licensing and regulation of tatoo artists.

Continuing education opportunities for
dentists.

Smoking in state capitol and state
owned buildings.

Tax on manufacture of tobacco to fund
programs for prevention and treatment
of tobacco-related diseases.

STATUS

SIGNED BY
GOVERNOR

(Will remain in Committee)

passed House - 2/17/93
rejected by Senate - 3/23/93

Passed both Houses signed on
4/15/93
Passed both Houses signed on
3/18/93
Passed both Houses signed on
3/30/93

(Will remain in Committee)

signed on
4/15/93

Passed both Houses

(Will remain in Committee)

signed on
4/16/93

Passed both Houses

Killed in Committee
2/24/93

Referred back to Committee
on 3/4/93

Killed in Committee

2/25/93

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

Referred to Taxation Committee



BlL

NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2225

2245

2278

2279

2285

2324

2343

2364

2366

2371

2372

2373

2380

2406

2407

2422

Grounds for disciplinary action by Kansas
dental beard specified and authority for
delegation of certain dental acts granted.

Requiring cosmetologists to complete
continuing education courses.

Limiting persons who may perform
certain treatment procedures.
(Physical Therapists)

Direct remittance plan for providers of

shelter for public assistance recipients.

Developmental disabilities reform act.

Long-term health care.

Exemptions from social worker
requirements.

Smoking in homes for children prohibited
while children being care for are in the
home.

Hospital cooperation act.
Secretary of health and environment

authorized to collect health care data.

Medical care facilities to comply with
provisions of anatomical gifts.

Patient referral by medical care
facility.

Health facility and equipment permits.
Educational program and tests for
detection of certain diseases in

early infancy.

Persons authorized to certify to the

facts of birth.

Barber instructor’s continuing education
and disciplinary procedures.

SIGNED BY

STATUS GOVERNOR

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

Referred to Appropriations Committee

(Will remain in Committee)

Referred to Appropriations Committee

Killed in Committee
2/25/93

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

Killed in Committee

2/23/93

(Will remain in Committee)



NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2437

2438

2439

2440

2441

2449

2463

2464

2526

2546

Funding programs for rehabilitation

of mentally retarded and developmentally

disabled persons.

State board of healing arts
regulatory authority.

Licensing audiologists and speech

pathologists.

Payment of claims of medical vendors
under Medicaid.

Juvenile offenders code, authorized
disposition.

Licensed child placement agencies.

Accessible parking providing a penalty
for failure to mark properly.

Restrictions on medical bed facilities
in nursing homes.

Restrictions on medical bed facilities
in nursing homes.

Health assessment of school pupils.

STATUS

SIGNED BY
GOVERNOR

Referred to Appropriations Committee

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

Referred to Judiciary Committee

(Will remain in Committee)

Referred to Transportation Committee

(Will remain in Committee)

(Will remain in Committee)

signed on
4/16/93

Passed both Houses



V)
—
—

NUMBER

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

14

17

19

83

84

118

119

120

176

199

248

249

Definition of charitable health care
provider expanded.

Advanced registered nurse practitioner

scholarship program.

Provider referral unprofessional conduct

without prior notification.

Examinations for embalmers license

Civil penalties for violation of
pharmacy act.

Establishing a2 health care database

Pilot project for providing medicaid
services in certain areas of the state
through a system of managed care.

Socia! workers; authorized to

diagnose mental disorders.

Smoking in medical care facilities
prohibited.

Immunization of schoo! children.

Examination for marriage/family
therapists and psychologists.

Unlicensed employees of adult care

homes providing services to mentally

retarded exempted from certain
requirements.

SIGNED BY

STATUS GOVERNOR

Passed both Houses signed on
3/29/93

Passed both Houses signed on
3/30/93

Passed both Houses signed on
4/16/93

Passed both Houses signed on
4/1/93

(Will remain in Committee)

Passed both Houses signed on
4/15/93
Passed both Houses signed on
4/21/93

(Will remain in Committee)

Withdrawn from Calendar then
referred back to Committee on

3/29/93

Passed both Houses signed on
4/5/93

Passed both Houses signed on
3/18/93

(Will remain in Committee)



SB

SB

SB

SB

SB

SCR 1606

312

313

397

402

410

Uniform controlled substance act.

Compensation for seller authorized
from trust fund for prearranged
agreements.

Hospice licensure act.

Definition of ambulatory surgical
center.

Creating a medicaid drug utilization
review board.

Encouraging full funding and utilization
of various state programs to encourage
physicians to practice in nonurban areas.

SIGNED BY

STATUS GOVERNOR
Passed both Houses signed on
3/31/93
Passed both Houses signed on
4/6/93

(Will remain in Committee)

Passed both Houses signed on
4/22/93

(Will remain in Committee)

(Passed both Houses Enrolled
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