HOUSE COMMITTE ON PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE 1993 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE

1993 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

MEMBER ROSTER

Chair Representative Joann Flower Vice-Chair Representative Susan Wagle

Ranking Minority Leader Representative Carol Sader

Representative Joann Freeborn
Representative Carlos Mayans
Representative Jim Morrison
Representative Melvin Neufeld
Representative Kay O'Connor
Representative Ellen Samuelson

Representative Alex Scott Representative Elaine Wells Representative Tom Bishop Representative Tom Bruns

Representative Greta Goodwin Representative Jerry Henry

Representative Richard (Rocky) Nichols

Representative Joel Rutledge Representative Forrest Swall Representative Galen Weiland

Staff:

Emalene Correll, Research William Wolff, Research Norman Furse, Revisor of Statutes Sue Hill, Committee Secretary

REPORT ON COMMITTEE ACTION ON COMMITTEE BILLS.

HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE

1993 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

BILL ACTION - HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE - 1993

BILL <u>NUMBER</u>	BILL TITLE	HEARING <u>DATE</u>	ACTION DATE
SB 14	Definition of charitable health care provider expanded.	3/8/93	3/11/93 p/amended
SB 17	Advanced registered nurse practitioner scholarship program.	3/10//93	3/11/93 passed
SB 19	Provider referral unprofessional conduct without prior notification.	3/17/93	3/17/93 p/amended
SB 83	Examinations for embalmers license	3/11/93	3/11/93 passed
SB 84	Civil penalties for violation of pharmacy act.	3/22/93	3/22/93 p/amended
	Note: Sue, this may be amended into SB 402, so r turning in a final bill report.	e-check before	
SB 118	Establishing a health care database.	3/15/93	3/22/93 p/amended
SB 119	Pilot project for providing medicaid services in certain areas of the state through a system of managed care.	3/16/93	3/22/93 p/amended
SB 120	Social workers; authorized to diagnose mental disorders.	3/10/93 Su	(remains in bcommittee)
SB 176	Smoking in medical care facilities prohibited.	3/9/93	3/15/93 p/amended
	Note: 3/30/93 w/drawn from calendar-w/remain	in Committee.	
SB 199	Immunization of school children.	3/16/93	3/16/93 passed
SB 248	Examination for marriage/family therapists and psychologists.	3/9/93	3/9/93 passed
SB 249	Unlicensed employees of adult care homes providing services to mentally retarded exempted from certain requirements.	None	None
SB 312	Uniform controlled substance act.	3/11/93	3/11/93 passed

SB	313	Compensation for seller authorized from trust fund for prearranged agreements.	3/17/93	3/23/93 passed
SB	397	Hospice licensure act.	None	None
SB	402	Definition of ambulatory surgical center.	3/23/93	3/23/93 p/amended
SB	410	Creating a medicaid drug utilization review board.	3/31/93	None
		Note: Sue/ this may be amended into SB 402, so returning in a final bill report.	e/check before	

SCR 1606

Encouraging full funding and utilization of various state programs to encourage physicians to practice in nonurban areas.

3/8/93

3/23/93 passed.

BILL ACTION - HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE - 1993

BIL NU	L MBER	BILL TITLE	HEARING DATE	ACTION DATE
НВ	2071	Licensed practical nurses administration of intravenous fluid therapy.	None	None
НВ	2072	Licensure of nurses.	1/26/93	2/11/93 p/amended
НВ	2073	Licensure of nurses/mental health technicians.	1/28/93	2/18/93 p/amended
НВ	2108	Labeling requirements for bedding.	2/3/93	2/3/93 p/amended
НВ	2110	Licensing adult care home administrators.	2/4/93	2/9/93 p/amended
НВ	2113	Physical therapy treatment.	2/15/93	None
НВ	2118	Food service lodging establishments.	2/4/93	2/24/93 p/amended
НВ	2119	Abuse, neglect and exploitation of the elderly in state hospitals.	None	None
НВ	2136	Smoking in public places.	2/10/93	2/18/93 p/amended
НВ	2141	Requirements for drinking water treatment units.	2/8/93	2/24/93 Killed
НВ	2159	Dentistry; sterilization of instruments.	2/18/93	2/24/93 p/amended
		(3/4	1/93 referred back to	Committee)
НВ	2196	Regulation of psychologists.	2/22/93	2/25/93 Killed
НВ	2203	Birth certificates for children born and adopted in a foreign country.	2/23/93	None
НВ	2207	Licensing and regulation of tatoo artists.	None	None
НВ	2218	Continuing education opportunities for dentists.	2/25/93	None
НВ	2223	Smoking in state capitol and state owned buildings.	2/10/93 2/23/93	None
НВ	2224	Tax on manufacture of tobacco to fund programs for prevention and treatment of tobacco-related diseases.	Referred to Taxation	

НВ	2225	Grounds for disciplinary action by Kansas dental board specified and authority for delegation of certain dental acts granted.	None	None
НВ	2245	Requiring cosmetologists to complete continuing education courses.	None	None
НВ	2278	Limiting persons who may perform certain treatment procedures. (Physical Therapists)	2/16/93	None
НВ	2279	Direct remittance plan for providers of shelter for public assistance recipients.	Referred to Appropri	ations
НВ	2285	Developmental disabilities reform act.	None	None
НВ	2324	Long-term health care.	Referred to Appropri	ations
НВ	2343	Exemptions from social worker requirements.	2/22/93	2/25/93 Killed
НВ	2364	Smoking in homes for children prohibited while children being cared for are in the home.	None	None
НВ	2366	Hospital cooperation act.	None	None
НВ	2371	Secretary of health and environment authorized to collect health care data.	None	None
НВ	2372	Medical care facilities to comply with provisions of anatomical gifts.	2/25/93	None
НВ	2373	Patient referral by medical care facility.	None	None
НВ	2380	Health facility and equipment permits.	None	None
НВ	2406	Educational program and tests for detection of certain diseases in early infancy.	None	None
НВ	2407	Persons authorized to certify to the facts of birth.	2/23/93	2/23/93 Killed
НВ	2422	Barber instructor's continuing education and disciplinary procedures.	None	None
НВ	2437	Funding programs for rehabilitation of mentally retarded and developmentally disabled persons.	Referred to Appropri	ations
НВ	2438	State board of healing arts regulatory authority.	2/17/93	None

НВ	2439	Licensing audiologists and speech pathologists.	None	None
НВ	2440	Payment of claims of medical vendors under Medicaid.	None	None
НВ	2441	Juvenile offenders code, authorized disposition.	Referred to Judiciary	/
НВ	2449	Licensed child placement agencies.	None	None
НВ	2463	Accessible parking providing a penalty for failure to mark properly.	Referred to Transpor	tation
НВ	2464	Restrictions on medical bed facilities in nursing homes.	None	None
НВ	2526	Restrictions on medical bed facilities in nursing homes.	None	None
НВ	2546	Health assessment of school pupils	4/1/93	4/1/93 Passed

REPORT ON FINAL ACTION ON COMMITTEE BILLS.

HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE

1993 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELFARE COMMITTEE 1993 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

House Bills Considered	43
Senate Bills Considered	18
Bills killed in House	00
Bills Killed in Senate	01
Killed in PH&W Committee	04
House Bills to remain in PH&W Committee	25
Senate Bills to remain in House PH&W Committee	05
Adopted by both Houses	18
Signed by the Governor	18
Vetoed by the Governor	00

НВ	2071	Licensed practical nurses administration of intravenous fluid therapy.	(Will remain in Committee)	
НВ	2072	Licensure of nurses.	passed House - 2/17/93 rejected by Senate - 3/23/9	93
НВ	2073	Licensure of nurses/mental health technicians.	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/15/93
НВ	2108	Labeling requirements for bedding.	Passed both Houses	signed on 3/18/93
НВ	2110	Licensing adult care home administrators.	Passed both Houses	signed on 3/30/93
НВ	2113	Physical therapy treatment	(Will remain in Committee)	
НВ	2118	Food service lodging establishments.	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/15/93
НВ	2119	Abuse, neglect and exploitation of the elderly in state hospitals.	(Will remain in Committee)	
НВ	2136	Smoking in public places.	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/16/93
НВ	2141	Requirements for drinking water treatment units.	Killed in Committee 2/24/93	
НВ	2159	Dentistry; sterilization of instruments.	Referred back to Committee on 3/4/93	
НВ	2196	Regulation of psychologists.	Killed in Committee 2/25/93	
НВ	2203	Birth certificates for children born and adopted in a foreign country.	(Will remain in Committee)	
НВ	2207	Licensing and regulation of tatoo artists.	(Will remain in Committee)	
НВ	2218	Continuing education opportunities for dentists.	(Will remain in Committee)	
НВ	2223	Smoking in state capitol and state owned buildings.	(Will remain in Committee)	
НВ	2224	Tax on manufacture of tobacco to fund programs for prevention and treatment of tobacco-related diseases.	Referred to Taxation Commit	tee

<u>STATUS</u>

BILL

NUMBER

SIGNED BY

GOVERNOR

BIL NU	<u>L</u> MBER		<u>STATUS</u>	SIGNED BY GOVERNOR
НВ	2225	Grounds for disciplinary action by Kansas dental board specified and authority for delegation of certain dental acts granted.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2245	Requiring cosmetologists to complete continuing education courses.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2278	Limiting persons who may perform certain treatment procedures. (Physical Therapists)	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2279	Direct remittance plan for providers of shelter for public assistance recipients.	Referred to Appropriations C	Committee
НВ	2285	Developmental disabilities reform act.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2324	Long-term health care.	Referred to Appropriations C	Committee
НВ	2343	Exemptions from social worker requirements.	Killed in Committee 2/25/93	
НВ	2364	Smoking in homes for children prohibited while children being care for are in the home.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2366	Hospital cooperation act.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2371	Secretary of health and environment authorized to collect health care data.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2372	Medical care facilities to comply with provisions of anatomical gifts.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2373	Patient referral by medical care facility.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2380	Health facility and equipment permits.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2406	Educational program and tests for detection of certain diseases in early infancy.	(Will remain in Committee))
НВ	2407	Persons authorized to certify to the facts of birth.	Killed in Committee 2/23/93	
НВ	2422	Barber instructor's continuing education and disciplinary procedures.	(Will remain in Committee))

<u>BII</u> NU	<u>L</u> MBER		STATUS	SIGNED BY GOVERNOR			
НВ	2437	Funding programs for rehabilitation of mentally retarded and developmentally disabled persons.					
			Referred to Appropriations (Committee			
НВ	2438	State board of healing arts regulatory authority.	(Will remain in Committee)			
НВ	2439	Licensing audiologists and speech pathologists.	(Will remain in Committee)			
НВ	2440	Payment of claims of medical vendors under Medicaid.	(Will remain in Committee)			
НВ	2441	Juvenile offenders code, authorized disposition.	Referred to Judiciary Comm	ittee			
НВ	2449	Licensed child placement agencies.	(Will remain in Committee)			
НВ	2463	Accessible parking providing a penalty for failure to mark properly.	Referred to Transportation Committee				
НВ	2464	Restrictions on medical bed facilities in nursing homes.	(Will remain in Committee)			
НВ	2526	Restrictions on medical bed facilities in nursing homes.	(Will remain in Committee)			
НВ	2546	Health assessment of school pupils.	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/16/93			

	<u>LL</u> JMBER		<u>STATUS</u>	SIGNED BY GOVERNOR
SB	14	Definition of charitable health care provider expanded.	Passed both Houses	signed on 3/29/93
SB	17	Advanced registered nurse practitioner scholarship program.	Passed both Houses	signed on 3/30/93
SB	19	Provider referral unprofessional conduct without prior notification.	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/16/93
SB	83	Examinations for embalmers license	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/1/93
SB	84	Civil penalties for violation of pharmacy act.	(Will remain in Committee)	
SB	118	Establishing a health care database	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/15/93
SB	119	Pilot project for providing medicaid services in certain areas of the state through a system of managed care.	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/21/93
SB	120	Social workers; authorized to diagnose mental disorders.	(Will remain in Committee)	
SB	176	Smoking in medical care facilities prohibited.	Withdrawn from Calendar the referred back to Committee of 3/29/93	
SB	199	Immunization of school children.	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/5/93
SB	248	Examination for marriage/family therapists and psychologists.	Passed both Houses	signed on 3/18/93
SB	249	Unlicensed employees of adult care homes providing services to mentally retarded exempted from certain requirements.	(Will remain in Committee)	

BILL NUMBER		<u>STATUS</u>	SIGNED BY GOVERNOR
SB 312	Uniform controlled substance act.	Passed both Houses	signed on 3/31/93
SB 313	Compensation for seller authorized from trust fund for prearranged agreements.	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/6/93
SB 397	Hospice licensure act.	(Will remain in Committee)	
SB 402	Definition of ambulatory surgical center.	Passed both Houses	signed on 4/22/93
SB 410	Creating a medicaid drug utilization review board.	(Will remain in Committee)	
SCR 1606	Encouraging full funding and utilization of various state programs to encourage physicians to practice in nonurban areas.	(Passed both Houses	Enrolled

Chair Joann Flower V. Chair Susan Wagle Ranking Minor. Carol Sader Tom Bishop Tom Bruns Joann Freeborn Greta Goodwin Jerry Henry Carlos Mayans Jim Morrison Melvin Neufeld Rocky Nichols Kay O'Connor Joel Rutledge Ellen Ef Samuelson Alex Scott Forrest Swall Galen Weiland Elaine Wells

	1																	1:
	14	2/2	2/3	1	8/2	10	1/10	1		115	7/2	1/12	8/18		20/	123	134	25
Chair Joann Flower	P	P	P	P		2	OP	P		P	P	P	P		P	0	D	0
V. Chair Susan Wagle	P	P	P	P	1	0	P	P		P	P	P	P		P	P	P	0
Ranking Minor Carol Sader	P	P	P	P		P	P	P		P	P	P	P		ρ	P	P	¥
Tom Bishop	P	P	P	P	8	1	P	P		1	P	13	P		P	2/	P	0
Tom Bruns	P	1	P	P		PF	P	P	×	P	P	P	P		0	0	0	P
Joann Freeborr	P	P	P	P	-	PF	P	P		P	P	P	P		0	P	0	P
Greta Goodwin	P	P	P	P	P	P	2	P		P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P
Jerry Henry	P	P	P	P	F	P	P	P		P	P	P	P		P	0	P	P
Carlos Mayans	P	0	P	P		OF	P	P		P	P	P	P		P	0	P	0
Jim Morrison	P	P	P	P	P	1	P	P		P	P	P	P		P	P	P	ρ
Melvin Neufeld	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P		P	ρ	ρ	P
Rocky Nichols	P	P	P	P	P	1	P	P		P	P	P	P		21	P	p	D
Kay O'Connor	P	P	P	P	1	P	P	P		P	P	P	P		El	P	P	P
Joel Rutledge	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P
Ellen Samuelson	P	P	P	P	21	P	P	P		P	P	P	P	ų.	P	P	P	ρ
Alex Scott	P	P	P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	ρ		P	D	P	P
Forrest Swall	P	ρ	P	P	P	2	P	P		P	P	P	P		0	P	ρ	ρ
Galen Weiland	P	P	0	1	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P
Elaine Wells	P	p	P	P	P	ρ	P	8/		P	P	P	P		P	ρ	P	P
		•				1		1										
																		+
																+		
														+	+		\dashv	+
·									'		'	1		1	1	ı	1	1

HOUSE PUBLIC HEALTH/WELFARE ATTENDANCE

				•		TTA	END?	NCE	2	•							
·	Mar. 8	Mar. 9	Max. 10	mak."		Mar 15	May 16	Mar. 17	Man 18	Mu 22	May 43	20181		100 l.	7		!
Chair Joann Flower	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P			
V. Chair Susan Wagle	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P	•		
Ranking Minority Carol Sader	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	ρ	P	P		P	P			
			•														
Tom Bishop	Ex	P	P	Ex		P	Ex	Ey	Ex	P	P		P	Ey		·	
Tom Bruns	P	P	P	P		P	8	P	P	P	P		P	P			
Joann Freeborn	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P			
Greta Goodwin	P.	P	P	P	•	Ex	P	P	P	P	P		P	P			
Jerry Henry	P	P	Sx.	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		54	P			
Carlos Mayans	P	P	P	P		P	ρ	P	P	P	P		P	P			
Jim Morrison	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P			
Melvin Neufeld	P	P	P	P		4	P	P	P	P	P		P	P			
Richard Nichols	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P			
Kay O'Connor	P	P	P	P		P	P	ρ	P	P	P		P	P			
Joel Rutledge	P	P	P	P		P	$ \rho $	ρ	P	P	P		ρ	P			i
Ellen Samuelson	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		P	 P			
Alex Scott	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P			
Forrest Swall	P	P	P	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P			
. Galen Weiland	P	P	Ex	P		P	P	P	P	P	P		P	P			
Elaine Wells	P	P	P	P		P	P	f	P	P	P		P	P			